

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

Govt. Physical Education College for Women, Hooghly
Rice Research Station Campus, Chinsurah
P.O. Chinsurah(R.S.)Dist- Hooghly. 712102
E.mail: principal.gpecwhooghly@gmail.com
Website: http://gpecwhooghly.org
(NCTE RECOGNIZED)

NOTICE

N- 42/24

Date- 05.06.2024

It is hereby notified that the Intramural Competition for the session 2024-2025 will be inaugurated with Yoga and Mass Drill activities on 6^{th} June, $2024f_{rom}$ 2.30 pm onwards in the College premises. You all are requested to be present and make it a grand success.

Jeshy of on Principal

Govt. Physical Education College for Women Rice Research station, Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly

Principal Govt. Phy. Edn. College for Women Hooghly

Saugite Banck
Intramural In Charge

Govt. Physical Education College for Women Rice Research station, Chinsurah (RS), Hooghly